
Direction: Balfron

29 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

X10 bus Time Schedule
Balfron Route Timetable:

Sunday 09:00 - 17:00

Monday 06:43 - 23:00

Tuesday 06:43 - 23:00

Wednesday 06:43 - 23:00

Thursday 06:43 - 23:00

Friday 06:43 - 23:00

Saturday 06:48 - 23:00

X10 bus Info
Direction: Balfron
Stops: 29
Trip Duration: 46 min
Line Summary:

The X10 bus line (Stirling - Glasgow via Kippen + Balfron) has 4 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Balfron: 06:43 - 23:00(2) Balfron: 06:20 - 22:40(3) Glasgow: 05:06 - 20:40(4) Stirling: 06:54 - 23:50
Use the Moovit App to find the closest X10 bus station near you and find out when is the next X10 bus arriving.

X10 bus time schedule & line map

Stirling - Glasgow via Kippen + Balfron Get The AppX10

Bus Station, Stirling

Allan Park South Church, Stirling

The Smith Institute, Stirling

Bankend, Gargunnock

Craigniven, Gargunnock

West Carse, Gargunnock

Gargunnock Station, Gargunnock

Gargunnock Station, Gargunnock

Church Hall, Gargunnock

George Place, Gargunnock

The Beild, Kippen

Birkenwood Farm, Kippen

Kippen Station, Kippen

The Cross, Kippen

Village Hall, Kippen

Arngomery, Kippen

Laraben Farm, Kippen

Post Office, Arnprior

Highland Garage, Arnprior

Garden Lodge, Arnprior

Mains Of Buchlyvie, Buchlyvie

The Buchlyvie Inn, Buchlyvie

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/X10/101016931/6514359/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-3404310-101016931&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Stirling%20-%20Glasgow%20via%20Kippen%20%2B%20Balfron
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DScotland&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-3404310-101016931&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=402&af_sub7=402&deep_link_sub1=402&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D101016931%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D101016931%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_X10_Stirling%20-%20Glasgow%20via%20Kippen%20%2B%20Balfron_Scotland_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_X10_Stirling%20-%20Glasgow%20via%20Kippen%20%2B%20Balfron_Scotland_View


Direction: Balfron

64 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

X10 bus Time Schedule
Balfron Route Timetable:

Sunday 11:00 - 17:00

Monday 06:20 - 22:40

Tuesday 06:20 - 22:40

Wednesday 06:20 - 22:40

Thursday 06:20 - 22:40

Friday 06:20 - 22:40

Saturday 17:10 - 23:40

X10 bus Info
Direction: Balfron
Stops: 64
Trip Duration: 70 min
Line Summary:

Station Road, Buchlyvie

Balwill Road, Buchlyvie

Kepculloch Toll, Buchlyvie

Tombrake, Balfron

Lomond Terrace, Balfron

Co-Op, Balfron

Clinic, Balfron

Buchanan Bus Station, Glasgow

Sauchiehall Street, Glasgow

Rose Street, Glasgow

Stow College, Glasgow

Cromwell Street, St Georges Cross

Burnbank Gardens, Kelvinbridge

Hindshaw Street, Firhill

Bonawe Street, Firhill

Braeside Street, Maryhill

Queen Margaret Drive, Maryhill

Avenuepark Street, Maryhill

Garrioch Road, Maryhill

Shawpark Street, Maryhill

Kelvindale Road, Maryhill

Maryhill Library, Maryhill

Fingal Street, Maryhill

Duncruin Street, Maryhill

Kirn Street, Maryhill

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/X10/101016931/6514359/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-3404310-101016931&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Stirling%20-%20Glasgow%20via%20Kippen%20%2B%20Balfron
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/X10/101016931/6514396/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-3404310-101016931&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Stirling%20-%20Glasgow%20via%20Kippen%20%2B%20Balfron


Glasgow University, Maryhill

Science Park, Maryhill

Garscube Bridge, Maryhill

Cluny Avenue, Killermont

Cameron Drive, Kessington

Killermont Road, Kessington

Macfarlane Road, Kessington

Kessington Road, Kessington

West Chapelton Drive, Hillfoot

Hillfoot Station, Hillfoot

Manse Road, Hillfoot

Reid Avenue, Hillfoot

Kilmardinny Avenue, Hillfoot

Mosshead Road, Milngavie

Nethermains Road, Milngavie

Keystone Quadrant, Milngavie

South Mains Road, Milngavie

Main Street, Milngavie

Milngavie Railway Station, Milngavie

Kesland Lane, Milngavie

Moor Road, Milngavie

Roselea Drive, Milngavie

Health Club, Milngavie

Craigallian Road, Strathblane

Milndavie Road, Strathblane

Dumbrock Road, Strathblane

Kirkhouse Inn, Strathblane

Blane Valley Inn, Blanefield

Station Road, Blanefield

Ballewan Crescent, Blanefield

Duntreath Pillar Box, Blanefield

Duntreath West Lodge, Dumgoyne

Glengoyne Distillery, Dumgoyne

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/X10/101016931/6514396/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-3404310-101016931&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Stirling%20-%20Glasgow%20via%20Kippen%20%2B%20Balfron


Direction: Glasgow

90 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

X10 bus Time Schedule
Glasgow Route Timetable:

Sunday 09:46 - 17:46

Monday 05:06 - 20:40

Tuesday 05:06 - 20:40

Wednesday 05:06 - 20:40

Thursday 05:06 - 20:40

Friday 05:06 - 20:40

Saturday 07:36 - 22:27

X10 bus Info
Direction: Glasgow
Stops: 90
Trip Duration: 118 min
Line Summary:

Westerton Farm, Killearn

Branziert Road, Killearn

Kirkhouse Road, Killearn

Post Office, Killearn

Parish Church, Killearn

Drumtian Road, Killearn

Blackhill Crossroads, Balfron

Jenny Gunns Loan, Boquhan

Ballindalloch Lodge, Balfron

Printers Row, Balfron

Clinic, Balfron

Coach House Inn, Balfron

Lomond Terrace, Balfron

Bus Station, Stirling

Allan Park South Church, Stirling

The Smith Institute, Stirling

Bankend, Gargunnock

Craigniven, Gargunnock

West Carse, Gargunnock

Gargunnock Station, Gargunnock

Gargunnock Station, Gargunnock

Church Hall, Gargunnock

George Place, Gargunnock

The Beild, Kippen

Birkenwood Farm, Kippen

Kippen Station, Kippen

The Cross, Kippen

Village Hall, Kippen

Arngomery, Kippen

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/X10/101016931/6514445/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-3404310-101016931&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Stirling%20-%20Glasgow%20via%20Kippen%20%2B%20Balfron


Laraben Farm, Kippen

Post Office, Arnprior

Highland Garage, Arnprior

Garden Lodge, Arnprior

Mains Of Buchlyvie, Buchlyvie

The Buchlyvie Inn, Buchlyvie

Station Road, Buchlyvie

Balwill Road, Buchlyvie

Kepculloch Toll, Buchlyvie

Tombrake, Balfron

Lomond Terrace, Balfron

Co-Op, Balfron

Clinic, Balfron

Printers Row, Balfron

Ballindalloch Lodge, Balfron

Jenny Gunns Loan, Boquhan

Blackhill Crossroads, Balfron

Drumtian Road, Killearn

Parish Church, Killearn

Post Office, Killearn

Kirkhouse Road, Killearn

Branziert Road, Killearn

Westerton Farm, Killearn

Glengoyne Distillery, Dumgoyne

Duntreath West Lodge, Dumgoyne

Duntraeth Pillar Box, Blanefield

Ballewan Crescent, Blanefield

Blane Valley Inn, Blanefield

Kirkhouse Inn, Strathblane

Milndavie Road, Strathblane

Craigallian Road, Strathblane

Health Club, Milngavie

Lynn Drive, Milngavie

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/X10/101016931/6514445/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-3404310-101016931&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Stirling%20-%20Glasgow%20via%20Kippen%20%2B%20Balfron


Strathblane Road, Milngavie

Strathblane Road, Milngavie

Station Road, Milngavie

Milngavie Railway Station, Milngavie

Keystone Avenue, Milngavie

Keystone Road, Milngavie

Nethermains Road, Milngavie

Mosshead Road, Milngavie

Kilmardinny Avenue, Hillfoot

Reid Avenue, Hillfoot

Manse Road, Hillfoot

Hillfoot Station, Hillfoot

West Chapelton Drive, Hillfoot

Milngavie Road, Kessington

Clathic Avenue, Kessington

Rannoch Drive, Kessington

Borland Road, Kessington

Hutchison Drive, Killermont

Science Park, Maryhill

Science Park, Maryhill

Glasgow University, Maryhill

Kirn Street, Maryhill

Duncruin Street, Maryhill

Fingal Street, Maryhill

Maryhill Library, Maryhill

Lochburn Road, Maryhill

Shawpark Street, Maryhill

Ruchill Street, Maryhill

Avenuepark Street, Maryhill

Bilsland Drive, Maryhill

Fire Station, Maryhill

Braeside Street, Maryhill

Bonawe Street, Firhill



Direction: Stirling

91 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

X10 bus Time Schedule
Stirling Route Timetable:

Sunday 10:10 - 19:00

Monday 06:54 - 23:50

Tuesday 06:54 - 23:50

Wednesday 06:54 - 23:50

Thursday 06:54 - 23:50

Friday 06:54 - 23:50

Saturday 08:04 - 23:50

X10 bus Info
Direction: Stirling
Stops: 91
Trip Duration: 47 min
Line Summary:

Hindshaw Street, Firhill

Burnbank Gardens, Kelvinbridge

Dunearn Street, Kelvinbridge

Cromwell Street, St Georges Cross

Stow College, Glasgow

Rose Street, Glasgow

Cambridge Street, Glasgow

Buchanan Bus Station, Glasgow

Buchanan Bus Station, Glasgow

Sauchiehall Street, Glasgow

Rose Street, Glasgow

Stow College, Glasgow

Cromwell Street, St Georges Cross

Burnbank Gardens, Kelvinbridge

Hindshaw Street, Firhill

Bonawe Street, Firhill

Braeside Street, Maryhill

Queen Margaret Drive, Maryhill

Avenuepark Street, Maryhill

Garrioch Road, Maryhill

Shawpark Street, Maryhill

Kelvindale Road, Maryhill

Maryhill Library, Maryhill

Fingal Street, Maryhill

Duncruin Street, Maryhill

Kirn Street, Maryhill

Glasgow University, Maryhill

Science Park, Maryhill

Garscube Bridge, Maryhill

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/X10/101016931/6514231/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-3404310-101016931&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Stirling%20-%20Glasgow%20via%20Kippen%20%2B%20Balfron


Cluny Avenue, Killermont

Cameron Drive, Kessington

Killermont Road, Kessington

Macfarlane Road, Kessington

Kessington Road, Kessington

West Chapelton Drive, Hillfoot

Hillfoot Station, Hillfoot

Manse Road, Hillfoot

Reid Avenue, Hillfoot

Kilmardinny Avenue, Hillfoot

Mosshead Road, Milngavie

Nethermains Road, Milngavie

Keystone Quadrant, Milngavie

South Mains Road, Milngavie

Main Street, Milngavie

Milngavie Railway Station, Milngavie

Kesland Lane, Milngavie

Moor Road, Milngavie

Roselea Drive, Milngavie

Health Club, Milngavie

Craigallian Road, Strathblane

Milndavie Road, Strathblane

Dumbrock Road, Strathblane

Kirkhouse Inn, Strathblane

Blane Valley Inn, Blanefield

Station Road, Blanefield

Ballewan Crescent, Blanefield

Duntreath Pillar Box, Blanefield

Duntreath West Lodge, Dumgoyne

Glengoyne Distillery, Dumgoyne

Westerton Farm, Killearn

Branziert Road, Killearn

Kirkhouse Road, Killearn

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/X10/101016931/6514231/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-3404310-101016931&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Stirling%20-%20Glasgow%20via%20Kippen%20%2B%20Balfron


Post Office, Killearn

Parish Church, Killearn

Drumtian Road, Killearn

Blackhill Crossroads, Balfron

Jenny Gunns Loan, Boquhan

Ballindalloch Lodge, Balfron

Printers Row, Balfron

Clinic, Balfron

Coach House Inn, Balfron

Lomond Terrace, Balfron

Tombrake, Balfron

Kepculloch Toll, Buchlyvie

Balwill Road, Buchlyvie

Station Road, Buchlyvie

The Buchlyvie Inn, Buchlyvie

Mains Of Buchlyvie, Buchlyvie

Garden Lodge, Arnprior

Arnfinlay, Arnprior

Post Office, Arnprior

Laraben Farm, Kippen

Arngomery, Kippen

Village Hall, Kippen

The Cross, Kippen

Kippen Station, Kippen

Birkenhead Farm, Kippen

The Beild, Kippen

George Place, Gargunnock

Church Hall, Gargunnock

Gargunnock Station, Gargunnock

Mains Cottage, Gargunnock

West Carse, Gargunnock

Craigniven, Gargunnock

Bankend, Gargunnock



X10 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Scotland.
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The Smith Institute, Stirling

Allan Park South Church, Stirling

Wellgreen Road, Stirling

Bus Station, Stirling


